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GENERAL ORDERS} DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
No. 82 WasHINGTON 25, D. C., 28 August 1952

RECOMMENDED LISTS FOR PROMOTION TO TEMPORARY

GRADE OF COLONEL IN THE ARMY OF THE UNITED
STATES

1. The following-named officers have been recommended by selection boards
at Department of the Army for temporary promotion in the Army of the United
States under section 515 (c¢), Officer Personnel Aect of 1947 (61 Stat. 906; 10
U. S. C. Supp. V, 506d) ; seetion II, DA Circular 22, 1951; DA message 28266,
1 October 1951, and DA letter (AGPO-0T 210.2 (27 Dee 51) ), 28 December 1951,
subject: Appointment of Special Evaluation Board.

2. Promotion will be made from the following lists in order of active duty date
of rank, except for names which are removed for cause,

3. For promotion to temporary grade of colonel, Army of the United States:

a. Seniority listing.
(1) Army promotion list.

1. Skinner, Harry E., 41. Kessler, Robert H.,
1.1, Morgan, John B, 42. Johnston, Dana W., Jr.,,
2. Childs, George W., 48. Bryde, Walter J.,

3. Grundborg, Bertel H., 44. Blocker, Jack S.,

4, Rhine, Robert H., 45. Kiel, Arthur G.,

5. Chalgren, Edward, Jr., 46. Haskell, Harold G.,

6. Harvey, Raymond J., 47. Hines, Charles B.,

7. Raney, Joseph D., 48. Stromberg, Woodrow W,

8. Engbers, John A., 49. Messee, Harry S.,

9, Pearsall, James F., Jr., 50. Newton, Carroll T,
10. Zehner, Elery M., 51, Claffee, Robert A,

11. Oxd, John A, 52. Deane, John J.,

12, Nichols, Richard T., 53. Stanley, Charles A.,
13. Kelsey, John E., 54. Baker, Jack B,

14, Adamson, Kenneth E, 55. Walker, Fred L., Jr.,
15. Gold, William M.. 56. Motes, Preston M,

16, Coan, Jack L., 57. Rogers, William C.,

17. Huston, Milburn N., 58. Hegdahl, Rudolph E.,
18. Boleyn, Paul T., 59. Warner, Gordon G.,
19, Seitz, John A., 60. Rice, Vernon W.,

20. Barschdorf, Milton P., 61. Parker, David B,

21. Lerette, Barle L., 62. Goshorn, John A.,

22, Edwards, David L., 63. Van Atta, Ward H.,,
28, Slaughter, Donald F., 64. Horner, Charles T., Jr.,
24, Goodpaster, Andrew J., 65. May, Robert W.,

23. Ruzek, Charles V., Jr., 66. Decker, Nelson I.,

26. Warfield, Charles L., 67. Byrne, John D.,

27. Blake, Charles J., Jr,, 68. Coyne, Christopher C.,
28, Pochyla, Benjamin H., 69. Winton, Walter F., Jr.,
29. Van Allen, Willlam G., 70. Shaw, Walter A.,

30. Jannarone, John R., 71. Vann, Walter MacR.,
31. Norris, Jack K., 72. Eschenburg, Emil P.,
32. Marlin, Raymond B., 73. Wallace, Lee,

33. Higgins, Walter M., Jr., 74. Miller, Alesander H.,
34. Cooper, Harry B., Jr, 75. Dammer, Herman W.,
35. Bubank, Perry H., 76. Kerwin, Walter T., Jr.,
36. Dodge, Roy T., 77. Laugerman, John B.,
37. Albert, Paul W, 78. Arthur, Frank M.,

38. Layne, Clyde L., 79. Chapla, Benjamin C.,
39. Schaefer, John L., 80. King, Ralph D.,

40. Ansel, Sture A, 81, Adams, Ernest C.,
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Sisson, Joseph W, Jr.,
Redmaun, Charles L., Jr.,

. Harper, James E., Jr.,
. Mahoney, William C., Jr.,

Dickie, Ralph-LeR.,
Shields, John R.,
Mozley, Joseph T.,
Radam, David.,
Rawls, Jabus W., Jr,
MeClain, Donald M.,
Zierdt, John G.,

. Smith, William W, Jr.,
. Hamberg, William A.,
. Gontrum, Ralph W,

. Miller, Leland V.,

. Wansboro, William P,
. Ryan, Timothy J.,

. Moorman, Harold N,,

. Engstrom, Gustaf A,

. Izenour, Frank ML,

Haycock, William M.,

. Hanburger, Christian,

. Stokes, Orville N,

. Cantrell, James L.,

. Poinier, Arthur D,

. Frolich, Alexander J.,

. Hutchin, Claire E., Jr.,

. Porsous, Howard P., Jr.,

. Taylor, Wentworth H., Jr.,

Jordan, Herbert A,

2. Armstrong, Chalmers H., Jr.,
3. King, Bruce R.,

. Cook, Dave I.,

. Smith, Clarence F.,

. Osmanski, Frank AL,

Condor, Fraucis B.,

. Phelan, John F.,

Hupfer, Clarsnce G.,

. Masters, Avery W.,

. Douglass, Georze A.,

2, Hale, William H.,

. Linderer, Lawrence W.,
. Daly, John H.,

Sundiof, William A,

. BEckland, Kenneth E.,

MeDonald, Robert C., Jr..

. Batte, James H.,
. Ashiworth, Robert L.,

30, Hughes, George E.,

. Brownfield, Albert R.,
. Bidwell, James W,

. Quirk, Thomas R.,

. Priest, Perry B.,

. Corcoran, Charles O.,

6. Allen, Ben I,,

Wilson, Jasper J.,
Deagle, Edwin A.,
Stelzenmuliler, William B.,
Quinlin, ¥rank .,
Welling, Howard (.,

. Shive, Donald W.,

Summers, Willinms M.,
Miller, Donald B.,

5. Brinckmann, BEilwin L.,

Dodds, Russell W,
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. Durhin, Rollin B.,
. Mrazek, James B.,

Hoeskot, Nathaniel R.,

. Martin, Julian H,,

. Pond, Leon O,

2. Gaston, Frederick H., Jr,,
3. Cobb, Robert B.,

Rutherford, Floyd A.,
Orstad, Edward L.,

. Petersen, Peder G.,
. Morton, William J., Jr.,
. Gonseth, Jules E., Jr.,

Love, Robert W.,

. Taylor, Livingston N., Jr,
. Coates, Donald L.,

. Ligon, James BE.,

. Fries, Stuart G.,

Hassenfelt, Harold E.,

5. Davisson, Alexander H., Jr.,
. Jakle, John J.,

. Starnes, James V.,

. McWhorter, John P.,

. Eifler, Charles W.,

. Redling, William N.,

. Folda, Jaroslav T., Jr.,

Smedile, Joseph A,

T3, Stewart, James T,

. Witt, George L.,
3. Slanghter, Page H,,
. McDowell, Samuel T.,

Hardman, Wayne,

S. Pongonis, Joseph A.,
. Offer, Robert D,

. McCulloch, Frank A,
. Meinert, Fred .,

52. Brown, Burnett J.,

8. Zais, Melvin,

. Dziuban, Stanley W.,

Trail, Harry I,
Teeter, Edgar M.,
Reynolds, James H.,
Garvey, Dale M.,
McGuire, Harry R,
Edwards, Earl L.,
MeCumber, James B.,
Popowski, Michael, Jr.,
Harper, Neal W.,

. Thackeray, Donald W.,
. Paul, Thurston T., Jr.,

Cassidy, Patrick F.,
Nauman, Arthur C.,
Baker, George V.,
Revie, Charles R.,

Litz, Wayne P.,
Yatseviteh, Gratian M.,
Singer, Merton,

Kubhn, William A.,
Pope, Lemuel 1.,

Glen, George R.
Jones, John P., Jr.
Ranney, Daniel A,
Adams, Rellie W,,
tathhone, John V., Jr,

. DeVeechio, Roy G..

Jones, Willlamn P., Jr.,
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212,
210
214
213,
216,
217,
218,
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Meany, Willlam F.,
Thomas, Jesse F.,
Groves, Willice B,
Walton, Robert L.,
Bowlin, Franels R,

Hutehinseon, Willlam 8, Ir.,

Gomes, Lioyd H,

2181, Jesse, William R,
L1h.
a0y,

i

Shepherd, Gerald D,
Kent, BEdward F.,
Zinxer, Roy F.,
Murray, Roy A., Ir,
Cronk, Jefferson R.
Cummings, Leonard D..
Klise, Carlyle,

. Wilsen, Donald B,

. Field, Raymond .,

. Terrell, Homer,

. Arp, David H,,

. Brooks, John B, Irv,

. Smigelaw, Howard G.,

Paulsen, Carl G.,

13. Woyerner, Leo G.,

Hammond, David G.,

35. Berger, Farry A,
126, Weleh, Willlam I,

. Boglan, Vincent L,
. Sprowl, Norman E.,
. Peers, Willlam R,

Dalrymple, Jobn C,,

. Tardy, Walter E,,

2. Linvill, Robert R.,

. Stanwis-Hay, Allen T,

4. Frame, John C.,

5. Hanson, Charles C,
5. Demitz, Roberts S,
7. Tillson, John C. ¥, 34,
. Nagle, Fredrick W.,
. McGuekian, Ambrose T.,

50. Peterson, Iver A,

. Anderson, Charles H.,
. Flelds, Wendell C.,

. Spaulding, Edward C,
. Free, Richard H.,

. Crawford, Albert C.,

25¢. White, Bmett R,

. Conell, Joseph C.,

G8. Delaney, Jumes F., Jr.

Neill, Andrus B,
Castillo, Jose A,,

< Miller, Curtls,

2. Curtis, Donald MeB.,
. Peters, Peter,

. Fraser, Harvey R.,
#. Page, Reginald J, B,
. Byars, David 0., Jr.,
. Ash, Hughes L.,

. Osborne, Willlam L.,
. Elltott, Sam G,

. Krauge, Edward C.,
- Lemmon, Kelley B., Ir.

272 Taylor, James, Jr.,

. Seigler, Thomas J., Jr.,
- Henry, Charles W.,
. Peale, James N,, Jr.,

276.
277,
278,
24,
280,
281,
a8z,
283,
284,
285,
286.
287,
288,
2840,
260,
261,
292,
263,
204,
285.
206.
207,
208,
209,
300.
301.
302.
303,
304.
305.
306,
307,
308.
369,
310,
311
312,
313.
314,
318,
316.
317,
318,
319,
320,
321,

22,
328.
324,
325,
324,
327,
328,
320.
330.
3381,
a2,
338.
334,
333,
336.
337,
338,
334,
340,

Connolly, Haviland A. N,
Davis. Benjamin M.
vitn de Velde, Robert W.,
Rehmwann, Bdward L.,
Wilkon, Weoodrow W..
MeConnell, William J..
Myled. James A,
Hagen. Robert 1',,
Beaudry, Thomus A,
Baumgartner, Philo M.,
Larsetter, Roy, Jr.,
Gilllam, Arnold C.,
Thonsson, Donald F.,
MeC'ormne, Weston A,
Donaldson, Hareld B..
Himes, Donald 8.,
Allen, John U,
Cheston, Eliott B.,
Shelby, Troy I,
Braberg, Richard A..
Rhodes, Jack L.,
Murrey, Charles T.,
Jacobs, Lawrence P.,
Angster, Robert C.,
Van Dine, Willlam H.,
Brown, Omar D.,
Seamdrett, William,
Palich. Frank J.,
Stevens, Pat M., 34,
Leldenheimer, John L.,
Rosengren, Roswell P..
Miller, Mabry G.,
Love, Lowell 8.,
Culley, Frank J.,
Whitlaw, Nathaniel O.
Fogarty, James I,
Grant, John W,
Cosper, Jack H.,
Patton, Byron R.,
Dalton, Kenneth W.,
Buchanan, James B.,
Warren, Victor €.,
Laughlin, George T..
Calhoun, William 1.,
Farrell, Carl Y.,

Glen, Juy T.,

Dixon, Oliver O,
Miller, Norbert C.,
Farnsworth, Louls D.. Jr,,
Basgy, Arthur C,,
Harris, Edward M.,
Kalisch, Bertram,
Sweger, Dyson C.,
Murray, Douglas B.,
Armstrong, Charles A,
Howell, Wiiliam ¢, Jr.,
Bailer, Wilitam W,
Meredith, Roderick A,
Diiley, Johu i,

Parr, Bugene 8.,
Skells, James F.,
Connerat, William H., Jr,,
Street, Frank L.,
(‘ollins, Kenneth V7
Barker, George Ma



841. Townsend, Elias C.,
342, Bush, Sterling (.,

343, Mudgett, Charles IV,
344, Williams, Robert M.,
345. McGownan, Glenn J.,
846. Conner, Haskett L., Jr.,
347. Cagwin, Leland G.,

348. Eberhard, Franklin K.,
349. Sacerdote, Sydney E.,
850, Ritchie, Ernest L.,

Gill, Gordon C.,

. Russell, Melvin R.,

. Gibbons, Ulrich G.,

. Perry, John W,

. Graf, John A., Jr.,

. Crocker, William S., Jr.,
. Nelson, Glen A,

. Werner, Harry E.,
Gall, James B.,

30, Baune, John C.,

. O’Kane, Mortimer J.,

. Austin, Edward L.,
Kujawski, Joseph S,

. Lockridge, Robert W.,
. Boye, Frederie W., Jr.,
. Hudgins, Seth F.,
TFredericks, Charles G.,
. Wilson, James A,

. Vail, Willlam H., Jr.,
70. Burkett, Leo B.,

. McDonnell, William J., Jr.,
Keith, Jobhn W., Jr.,

3. Brown, Carl H.,

. Shytle, Carl O.,

5. Montgomery, John H,, Jr.,
. De Blois, Rene L.,

. Haymaker, Kenneth G.,
. Minahan, Daniel, J., Jr.,
. Bennett, James B.,
Dedi, Charles A,

. Peterson, Vernon,

s Kelley, Charles E.,
353. Payne, Charles J.,

384, Stead, Earle C.,

885. Lang, Harold G..

856, Cooley, Ray N,

387, Strum, Willie C.,

288. McWilliams, Edward, 34,
389, Turner, John G,

390. Graham, Riley A,

301, Peterson, James D,,
802, Murphy, Daniel J.,
893. Haines, Paul E,,

394, Allen, Leslie W,

303. MacGrain, Donald,

896. Ploger, Robert R.,

387. Howell, Edwin N,,

398, Kinnard, Harry W. Q., Jr.,
389. Grant, Walter H.,

400, Chedister, Joseph C.,
401. Rogan, Francis E.,
402, Cowles, Harper B.,
403. Elmore, Vincent M., Jr.,
404. Thompson, John W.,
404.1. Rowny, Edward L.,

405.
4006.
407.
408,
409,
410,
411,
412,

414.
415,
416,
417.
418.
419.
420.
421,

422,

423.
424,
4235,
426.
427,
428,
429,
430.
43

433,

ad
ST,

455,
4306,
487,

38.
4390,
440.
441,
442,
443,
444,
445,
445,
446,
447,
448.
449,
450.
451,
452,
453,
454,
455.
456.
457.
458,
459.
460.
401.
462,
463.
464,
465,
466.
467.
408,
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Carberry, Francis P.,
Lichene, Steve,
Haberman, Howard F.,
Welker, Maximilian J. B,
Simons, Webster L.,
Rohde, Otto J.,

Hayes, John J.,
Huneycutt, Robert E.,

. Bscude, Joseph F,,

Pollock, Rolla D,
Merriam, Wheller, G,
Conine, James C,,
Correll, Louis W,,
Cook, Andrew A,
Badger, Thomas J.,
Clark, Geoffrey,
Peters, Robert E.,
Seleno, George,
McChristian, Joseph A,
Heinlein, Rex L., Jr.,
Dicks, John P.,
Xeyes, Richard W.,
Works, Robert C.,
Conroy, Joseph T,
George, William C.,
Angel, Nicholas C.,

. Hahn, Russell 8.,

Eddy, Samuel G.,
Hemion, Roger H.,
Scoggins, Walter P.,
Coates, Charles T,
Gidinsky, Floyd E.,
Polk, John T,

Belieu, Kenneth E.,
Joyee, Claude P., Jr.,
Allen, Chester F.,
(?.hehu‘di, Anthony F.,
Kabrich, Charles B.,
Showalter, Wilbur E.,
Vieman, Lewis D.,
Leighton, Ralph E,, Jr.,
Sanders, Wilton L.,

1. Chandler, Fitzhugh H.,
Johnson, Sterling R.,
Lumry, Raymond H.,
Schneider, Max TF.,
Barber, Homer G.,
Dougan, Ramon (.,
Garde, George H.,
Bagley, Ray M.,
Heasley, Morgan B.,
Barten, George A.,
Lucke, Emil A.,
Cohoon, William M.,
Adams, Duval 8.,
Cornelson, Arthur J.,
Clifton, Harvey B.,
Sampson, George P.,
King, Dick A.,
Auspitz, Harry, Jr.,
Bealke, Jacob W., Jr.,
Allen, Harlow B,
Morgan, Lewis D.,
Sibley, Thomas N.,
Learman, Birdsey L.,



GO

1449,
470,
371
472,
473
474,
4705,
416,
177,
478,
470,
480.
481,
442,
483,
EAL
485,
458.
487,
149,
430,
491,
492,
453,
434,
403,
484,
487,
408,
488,
300,
301
302
$03.
304,
3035,
308,
BN
508,
509.
510,
511
312,
313,
s14.
§15.
316,
317,
318,
519,
320,
321,
522,
323,
324,
333,
326,
827,
§28.
328,
B3u,
331
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Carnes, Norman D.,
Smenk, John R,
Caons, Donald ¢,
King, Carl V,,

Davie, Robert €.,
Mank, Albert L.,
Phyfe, Herbert L.,
Paulick, Michael,
Clatk, Mitton H,,
Skinn, Rohert V.,
Davis, Charles I,
Burke, CarlV,
Hlayden, Willlam M.,
Bister, Willtam D.,
Crowder, Richard 8.,
Magters, Rohert . L.,
Phillips, John M.,
Benson, Dean M,
Bilomme, Charles 1,
Reld, Clarence B,
Spragins, Rohert B.,
Dixon, Joble 1.,

Nida, Glenn B,
Morrison, John A,
Hayes, Robert L.,
Nolan, Daniel A, Jr.,
Lovsnes, Neal W,
Watt, John,
Beauchamp, Robert E.,
Fondren, Wiltinm M.,
Mersill, Clande 1.,
Hoovey, Holman D,
villtams, Robert C., Jr.,
Lindley, Ara 4.,
Muleanity, Bdward D,
Hudiburg, Howard B.,
Bollero, Angelo D.,
Zinnamon, David D.,
Goedwin, David B.,
Davison, Michael 8.,
Hoover, Luwrence M,
Bowen, Millard G, Jr.,
Groves, Jugeph R.,
Miles, Burten E.,
Harrison, Joseph H.,
Tawngend, Dured B.,
Burk, Walter J,,
Cuttine, Thomas .,
Ray, Frederie D,
Henderson, James B..
Eddy, Dagton W,,
Letdholt, Bruest B., Jr..
Keller, James H.,
Hert, Paul,

Dyer, Kenneth R.,
Roddy, John V.,
Peter, Richard .,
Stoddard, Ayres W,,
Colvin, George T,
Miller, Henry L.,
Rledsoe, Carl X,
L'Elisen, Francols,

— i,

ote,

Sequence Number 488 not used,

582,
533.
534,
LELN
534,
527,
548,
539,
540,
641,
342,
543,
544.
543,
546,
547,
348.
549,

550,

532,
553,
554,
8558,
556,
557,
558,
559,
560,
561,
562,
583,
504,
5&5.
508,
5687,
568,
369,
570,
871,
572,
578.
574.
575.
576,
BIAR
BT8,
879,
584,
481,
582,
383,
584,
585,
588,
587,
588,
589,
580,
#91.
592,
503.
354,
8938,
508,

Rillingater, Roberts H.,
Binsham, Sidney V., Jr.,
Johns, Glover 8., Jr.,
Adums, Lovenzo 1.,
Rinker, Cornellus J.
Fdwards, Broest P.,
Hill, John L.,
MeGinn, Floy W,
Lysaugt, Orville D,
Weissman, Edwin W.,
Jdones, James M., Jr.,
Gassett, Siias,

Fargo, Charles €.,
Moody, George K.,
Brion, Clay W,
Stover, William J.,
Dayle, Justin G.,
Schafer, Remond,
Jackson, Williaw C., Jr.,
Arnbrecht, Bimer F.,
Davidson, Cecl} H.,
Thomas, Henry G.,
Benson, Henry K, Jr.,
Davig, Ray I,
Peckham, Blisha 0.,
Frick. John E,,

Kinney, Oliver G,,
Bransen, Boryd L.,
Raber, Thomas J,,
Wiiliams, Carrell 3.,
Wright, Frank H.,
Calza, Peter,

Marr, Lioyd M.,

Feidt, Gerald B,
Troaeger, George A,
Bevan, Edwin G,
Fort, Jobn G,
Blodgett, William 8., Jr.,
Yowell, Bepjamin W.,
Saurel, Benjamin W,
Clark, Alfred K.,
Flynn, Richard T.,
Marsh, Dopald L.,
Barnett, Frank L.,

De Loach, Wilbur Vondl,,
Bench, Gerald N,
Palmer, Edwin 8.,
Terry, Augustus T, Jr,,
Riley, John R.,
Johnston, Joseph W,
Howard, Ward C.,
Hamele, Louls F.,
Teed, Albert L.,
Hein, Nell 7.,

Smith, Willlam D., Jr,
Ackert, Thomas W,
King, Carroll V.,
Hawking, Wilson M.,
Hattox, James G.,
Castagoeto, Frank C.,
Sleeker, Elbert M.,
Van Court, Lloyd P,
Hansen, Harry P,
Shereard, David G,
Bplvey, Paul H,



597
508,
599,
600.
601,
602,
603.
604.
603,
606.
607,
608.
609,
610.
611.
612,
613.
614,
615.
616,
617.
618.
619,
620,
62
622,
623.
624,
625,
6286,
627,
628,
629,

Hiester, David W.,
Schulz, Robert H.,
Hall, Lewis A.,

Jesse, William C,,
Langley, Howard W,
Munger, Ray M.,
Beckner, John O,
Fowler, Robert M.,
Miles, John L.,

Curtis, Homer K,,
Carleton, Raymond B.,
Page, Gordon B.,
Schellman, Robert H.,
Ashworth, Talmadge D..
Fallen, Arthur J,, Jr,,
Kernkamp, Aelvin W.,
Fite, Randolph V.,
MeCollam, Albert E.,
Jones, Ralph A., Jr.,
Haynes, Ray,

Albro, Robert D.,
McKenzie, Timothy H.,
Culbertson, Eual W.,
MacWillie, Donald MaecG.,

. Edwards, Wesley B.,

Sutton, Earl,

Branch, James O.,
Hall, Harry A., Jr.,
Smith, Rollin H.,,
Colwell, Robert H.,
Andrews, Theodore H.,
Norton, John,
Kenderdine, John M.,

629.1. Kernan, William F.,

630.
631,
632,
633,
634,
635,
636.
637.
G38.

639,
G40,
641,
642,
643,
614,
6485,
G646,
G47.
G438,
649,
650,
651,
652,
653.
654,
655.
636.
657,
658.
639,

Sheldon, Joseph V.,
Martin, John A.,
Qallagher, William J.,
Kocknavate, Joe,
Gerety, John S,
Stark, Henry J.,
Troth, James R,,
Springer, Wayne G.,

Van Volkenburgh, Robert X,

Otto, Thomas W.,
Shaw, Alton D.,
Dyer, Harold F.,
Gabel, Franeis 8.,
Mott, Harold W.,
Carey, Thomas G.,
Marin, Albert G.,
Gillette, Shelby L.,
Leight, William J.,
Robb, John E.,

Akin, Alfred K.,
Baker, Elverson E.,
Wilkinson, William C., Jr.,
Little, Murray 4.,
Tenney, Arthur M.,
Knobeloch, Wiltred,
Haley, Charles L., 84,
Smith, Vernon M,
Nelson, Carlton W.,
Lennox, George,
McKeown, Dewey M.,

660.
661.
662,
663.
664.
665.
666.
667.
668,
669.
670.
671,
672,
673.
674,
678,
G76.
677.
678,
679.
680,
681,
682.
683,
684,
685.
686,
687.
688.
689,
690,
601,
692,
693.
604,
603.
696,
6uT,
698.
699.
700.
701.
702,
708.
T04.
T05.
T06.
707.
708,
709.
710.
711.
712,
713.
714,
715.
716,
7117.
T18.
719.
720.
721,
722,
T23.
724,

Kinsman, Arthur 8.,
Godbey, Paul,

Smith, Crawford J.,
Purkhiser, Herman L.,
Kernan, Melvin M.,
‘Warren, Carl K., Jr.,
Lange, Herman W. W.,
Dunean, William D,,
Fulton, James H,,
Shurm, Vernon A.,
Scordas, Paul H,,
Harrison, Willard BE.,
Koletty, John W.,
Craig, Dan E,,
Bergmann, John A,
Ford, Robert L.,
Ramnes, Oscar A,
Barr, Francis B,
Swarm, William R.,
Bordman, Charles D.,
Hiser, Charles H.,
Geddes, John A,
James, William L.,
Dale, John R.,

Green, Hampton L.,
Mpyers, Willlam N.,
Harper, William E., Jr.,
Thomas, John W.,
Rippert, Jacob K.,
Clema, Joe A.,
Davidson, .Henry H.,
Troy, Francis A,
Eggleston, Howard K., Jr.,
Partin, Waliter F.,
Seymour, Willard R.,
Tribe, Merrill LeR.,
Myers, Robert B,
Cassaday, George C.,
Ouimet, Melvin H.,
Wallace, Robert E.,
Hanley, George W,,
Salet, Bugene A,
Ware, Keith L.,
Hoisington, Rey D.,
Heath, Calvin A,
Isaacs, Ray C.,

Lewis, Samuel A,
Turvene, Horace V.,
Preston, .Walter J., Jr,
Culleton, Benjamin D.,
Fournier, Roland P.,
Robertson, Kenneth C.,
McCold, Chester B.,
Williams, John B.,
Scherrer, Edward C. D,
Ritchie, Paul J.,
Feindel, Willlam B., JIr,
Shuder, Russell M.,
Winegar, Walter L.,
Barnett, James C.,
Nealing, William H.,
Codner, Stanislaus J.,
Hauschultz, Barl H.,
Kraven, - Rudolph H.,
Joselin, Will D.,
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724,

726.
727,
728
729.
780,
731.
732.
733.
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Kemper, Wilmer G.,
Dunham, Fred A,
aker, William O,,
Butler, James I,
Maynard, Harold G.,
Bush, Robert B.,
Dragneff, Nicholas W.,
Burns, Samuel B,
Carlson, Sigfrid E,

783.1. McCown, Harold D.,

754.
735.
736.
787,
738.
739.
740.
741.
742.
743.
744,
745.
746.
747.
748.
749.
750,
751,
752,
753.
754.
755.
750.
757,
758.
759.
760.
761.
762.
763.
764.
765.
766.
767.
768.
769.
770.
771,
772,
778.
774.
775,
T76.
7717.
778,
779.
780.
781,
782,
783.
784.
785.
786.
787.
788,

Johnson, Franklin C.,
Winston, Waldon C.,
Davidson, Riehard P.,
Skaggs, Loren D,
McDonald, Willard A.,
Burgman, George I,
Barry, Edwin J.,
Ward, Henry P.,
Baker, James E.,
Robinet, Alex J.,
Yates, Robert C,,
Campbell, William M.,
Anderson, Carl A,
Fetterolf, Carlos M.,
Arthur, Ralph W,
Walters, Thurmond L.,
Dellert, Howard C,
Johngon, Joseph M.,
Chabot, Joseph L.,
Crouse, Marion W.,
Doerty, Walter L.,
Durham, Owen R.,
Woolums, Albert B.,
Johnson, Mark I.,
Embree, Ray O,
Bignell, Samuel B,
Goldstein, Arthur H.,
McLaughlin, Berlyn G.,
Campbell, William E.,
Lowry, John C.,
Johnson, Frederick X,
Conlin, Thomas J.,
Coney, John D,,
Boram, George G.,
Jackman, Reese H,,
Donaghy, James X,
Johnson, Albert C.,
Hood, Ralph 1.,
Guthrie, Paul G,
Stewart, Leslie M.,
Rosenbaum, Charles R.,
Sullivan, Daniel F.,
Hettrich, Albert L.,
Scott, Peter W.,
Wilson, Albert A.,
Merrill, John P.,
Llliott, Charles W.,
Woolpert, Walter R.,
Gunther, Herbert J,,
Guerin, John F.,
Kamingky, Joseph,
Tonks, Paul B,
Lochlin, Clifford A.,
Helmboldt, Henry B,
Reese, William E,,
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791.
792,
798.
794.
795.
796.
797.
T98.
799.
800.
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805.
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807,
808.
809,
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811,
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814.
815,
816.
817.
818,
819.
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828,
824,
825.
826.
827,
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829,
830.
831,
832.
§33.
834,
835.
836,
837.
838,
839.
840,
841,
842,
843.
844,
8435,
846.
8417,
848.
840,
850.
851.
852,

853,

Wood, William K.,
Robbins, Horace M.,
Thomas, Evert S., Jr.,
Harlow, Irvin L.,
Purlee, Menlo M.,
Wood, Ceeil H.,
Claypool, Charles B.,
Flint, Lewis M.,
Smith, Dana E.,
Newman, Campbell W.,
Melton, Charles E.,
Ligon, Walter B.,
Butler, Albert M.,
Hirshomn, B. J. Leon,
Townsend, Horace E.,
Buckley, Patrick H.,
MecLellan, Jesse M.,
Demery, Thomas R.,
Gilbert, Leo,

Keut, Earl W.,
Cross, Leonard L.,
Palmer, William,
Copeland, Royal 8.,
Bacharach, Guastav M.,
Simon, Lineoln ‘A,
Moses, Frank B.,
Dicken, Keith O.,
Vance, William M.,
Fettig, John J.,
Millgon, Cyril A.,
Petersen, George T.,
Taylor, Leonard B.,
Curtin, William A,, Jr,
Malevich, Steven,
Doran, Roy E.,

Peck, Allen L.,
Dooley, Thomas,
Brown, Burton R,
Schlotzhauer, Walter §., Jr.,
Young, Wildam M.,
Fleming, Anthony,
Kriwanek, Frank F.,
Johnson, Chester L.,
MecCrae, James L,
Bidgood, Clarence,
Nichols, Walter R.,
Prather, Lawrence H.,
Stevens, Wilber A,,
Dobson, John W.,
Grimes, George R.,
May, Robert L.,
Waring, Frank 8.,
Kratz, Golden P.,
Lampkin, Cline J.,
Derzis, Pete N,
Hays, Charles 8.,
Griffith, Dexter K.,
Tyner, St Elmo P,
Dawson, Robert H.,
Stewart, Matthew C.,
Tarkenton, James C., Jr.,
Puett, Joseph F.,
Emmerich, Rollins 8.,
Rouzie, Thomas 7.,
Chittick, Gervaise S.,
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855.
806.
857.
8i38.
85
860.
861.
862,
863.
864,
865.
866.
867.
868.
869.
870.
871.
872,
873.
8T+,
875.

Bannick, John H.,
Nichols, Edwin A,
Roden, Charles I,
Hutton, Hamilton M.,
MelIntire, Lewis W.,
Tate, Roy A.,
Bischoff, Eric 1.,
Graham, Sam P,,
Rose, Philip,
Possiel, Rakenius T,
Gould, Harold S.,
Ahern, John F.,
Hoag, Robert E.,
Fitel, John H.,
Tiedeken, Theodore J.,
White, John R.,
Walker, Erwin R., Jr,,
Wood, Horace M.,
Crooks, George C.,
Goodwin, Fraucis B.,
Dupre, Oscar L.,
Franham, Bennett D,
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(2) Judge Advocate General's pronotion

1. Myers, William M.,

o=
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a
e

4.

. Loos, Aldo H.,

(8) Chaplains promotion list.

. Tielder, Daniel W.,
. Bartholomew, Lisle,

(4) Medical Corps promotion list,

. Smith, Philip J.,

. Hullinghorst, Robert 1.,
. Anderson, Robert S,

. Snyder, Otis W,,

(5) Dental Corps pronotion list,

. Leverich, Ruluff I,

Gray, Bugene W, Jr,

. Irallis, Reginald J.,
. DeGon, Kenneth C.,

8
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876.
877.
878.
879.
880.
881.
882.
883.
884.
885.
886.
889,
890.
801.
802,
893,
894.
8935.
896.
807.
808,
899,

Kaufman, Willilam F.,
Rider, Robinson B,
Deuter, Carl,

Ross, Henry It
Moynahan, James McC.,
Barber, James B,
Wilkins, James K.,
Nelson, Raymond A.,
Booth, Waller B,, Jr.,
Nestor, Ralph 8,
Butler, Charles O.,
Richards, William 8.,
Tentz, Benjamin A,
Hagen, Leon H.,
Tundley, Preston I,
Cameron, Harry Ir, Jr.,
White, Kendall C,,
Allison, James W,,
Dolan, Franeis 8.,
Stephenson, William G.,
Liewin, Theodore L,
Cosgray, Havoeld I,

Lint,

3. Smoealk, William M., Jr.,
4, Berman, William,

8. Stevens, Daniel W,

. ITarrell, Henry C.,
. Iielding, Mred T,
Vivas, Joseph R,

~ o

. Bolton, I'rank G.,

. Weir, Ross J.,

7. Agster, William C,,
& Massey, Harold Ja,

o ¢

(6) Medical Service Corps promotion list,

. Beswick, William L.,
. Prince, Carl M,,

McAlligter, Charles,
Schunior, George I,

b. Alphadetical listing.
(1) Army promotion list.

587, Ackert, Thomas W, , Arty
158, Adams, Duval §,, , I

81, Adams, Ernest C., , CB
0536, Adams, Lorenzo D., , Arty
208. Adams, Rellie W., , Armor
14, Adamson, Kenneth B, , QMO
$65. Ahern, John I, , Arty
649, Akin, Alfred K., . CIg

37. Albert, Paul W., , Sig C
617. Albro, Robert D, , Armor
136. Allen, Ben 6., , Arty

440, Allen, Chester F., , Int
465, Allen, Harlow 1T, , TC
292, Allen, John U, , CI

8. Breaux, Numa I,
6. Daman, 11 1.,
7. Mackin, Jawmes L.,

804, Allen, Leslic W., , QMC
895. Allison, James W, , AGC
746, Auderson, Carl A., , Arty
251, Aunderson, Charley I, , Arty
627, Andrews, Theodore ., , Inf
430, Angel, Nicholas C., , Sig ¢
200, Angster, Robert ¢, , Nig ¢
40, Ausel, Sture A, , Armor
112. Armstrong, Chalwers I, Jr., 081877,
Arty

3880, Armstrong, Charvles A., ,
551, Arnbrecht, Elmer I, , Arty
220, Arp, David YL, , AGC

78, Avthuxy, Frank M., , Cml C
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748. Arthur, Ralph W., , QMC
2067, Ash, Hughes L., , Inf
129, Ashworth, Robert L., , Inf
610. Ashworth, Talmadge D., , B¢
463. Auspitz, Harry, Jr., , Arty
862, Austin, Edward L., , Arty
812. Bacharach, Gustayv M., , Iuf
419. Badger, Thomas J., , Arty
453. Bagley, Ray M., , Sig C
832, Bailey, William W., , Arty
$50. Baker, Elverson E., , MPC
198. Baker, (ieorge V., , QMC
54. Baker, Jack B., , QMC
742. Baker, James B., , QMC
727. Baker, William O., . Armor
860. Bane, John C,, , Arty
854. Bannick, John H., . TC
1450. Barber, Homer G., ., ora C
§81. Barber, James H., . Inf
840. Barker, George MacE., , Inf
575. Barnett, I'rank L., . Inf
T19. Barnett, James C., , Inf
677. Barr, Francis E., , FC
740. Barry, Edwin J,, , MI
20. Barschdorf, Milton P., . CE
155. Barten, George A., , Inf
325. Bass, Arthur C., , QAIC
128. Batte, James H., , Cml €
285, Baumgartner, Philo M., , Arty
464, Bealke, Jaccb W., Jr.,, . Inf
498. Beauchamp, Robert E., , Inf
284, Beaudry, Thomas A., , Armor
603. Beckner, John O., , Int
188. Belieu, Kenneth E,, , 8ig C
57%7. Bench, Gerald N., . Arty
379. Bennett, James B,, , Inf
186. Benson, Dean M., Arty
554, Benson, Henry K., Jr., , Inf
235. Berger, Harry A, , Inf
674, Bergmann, John A, . TC
587. Bevan, Edwin G., ,0rd C
833. Bidgood, Clarence, , CE
182. Bidwell, James W., , Armor
759. Bignell Samuel E., , FC
582, RBillingsley, Roberts H., , TC
533. Bingham, Sidoey V., Jr., , Inf
8$60. Bischoff, Eric L., , Inf
27. Blake, Charles J., Jr., , Arty
530. Bledsoe, Carl I, , QMC
. Blocker, Jack 8., , Arty
. Blodgett, William 8., Jr., ,ord C
. Blomme, Charles R., , CE
. Boleyn, Paul T., , Int
. Bollero, Angelo D, . AGC
. Booth, Waller B., Jr., , MI
. Boram, George G., , Inf
. Bordman, Charles D., , AGC
. Bowen, Millard G., Jr., , Inf
. Bowlin., Francis R., , Arty
. Boye, Frederic W., Jr.. , Armor
. Boylan, Vincent L., , Armor
. Branch, James O, , Ord C
. Branson, Boyd L., , Armor
Brinckmann, Edwin L., , FC
Brion, Clay W., , QMC
Broberg, Richard A., , Arty
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689,
460.

186.
435.
161,
133.
721,
437
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528,
626.
117.
257.
766,
416.

Brooks, John E,, Jr., , Inf
Brown, Burnett J., , AGC
Brown, Burton R., , Arty
Brown, Carl H., , CB
Brown, Omar D, . Inf
Brownfield, Albert R., . Arty
Bryde, Walter ., , Arty
Buchanan, James B., . Sig C
Buckley, Patrick H., ., QMO
Burgman, George F., . CE
Burk, Walter T, . Inf
Burke, Carl V., . Cml ¢
Burkett, Leo B., . Arty
Burns, Samuel B, . FC
. Bush, Robert B, . Arty
Bush, Sterling C., . Sig ¢
Butler, Albert M., . Inf
Butler, Charles 0., , TC
Butler, James E.,, e
Byars, David 0., Jr., . Inf
Byrue, Jobhn D., , Arty
Cagwin, Leland G., . Inf
Calhoun, William L.. .Te
Calza, Peter, . AGC
Cameron, Harry F., Jr., . CE
Campbell, William ML, . MPC
Campbell, Williaan E., L QML
Cantrell, James L., . Arty
Carberry, Francis P., Inf
Carey, Thomas G., . Aty
Carleton, Raymond B.. . Armor
Carlson, Sigfrid L., , Arty
Carnes, Norman D.. . Inf
. George C., . Arty
Cassidy, Patrick T, . Inf
Castagneto, Frank C., . AGC
Castillo, Jose A., . Armor
Chabot. Joseph L., . Inf
Chalgren, Edward, Jr.. , Inf
446.1, Chandler, Fitzhugh H., , Inf
Chapla, Benjamin C., . Inf
Chedister, Joseph C., . Inf
Cheston, Elliott B., . Inf
Childs, George W., . Inf
Chittick, Gervaise §., , Cml C
Claffee, Robert A, . Arty
Clark. Alfred XK., . Inf
Clark, Geoffrey, ,AGC
Clark, Milton H., L Ord C
Clayponl. Charles B.. . TC
Clema, Joe A., ., CE
Clifton, Harvey B., L AGC
Coan, Jack L., , CE
Coates, Charles T, . Inf
Coates, Donald L., . Arty
Cobb, Robert B., . Inf
Codner, Stanislaus J., . AGC
Cohoon, William M., . Int
Colling, Kenneth W, . Inf
Colvin, George T., . Inf
Colwell, Robert H., , Armor
Conder, Francis E., , AGC
Conell, Joseph C., , Arty
Coney, John D., , Inf
Conine, James C., . TC
Conlin, Thomas J., , Arty

769,



346.
337.

276.
428.
418.
114.
386.
471,
34,
811.
135.
459.
417.
899,
313.
402,
68.
673.
255.
356.
223.
872,
809.
753.
483.
619.
709.
309.
224,
821.
262,
606.
517.
683.
240.
315,
124.
75.
552,
690.
736.
473.
2717,
479.
5585,
500.
165.

847.
376.
576.
210.
138.

562,

GG,
380.
258.
531,
750.
806.
246.
843,
878.
815.

86.
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Conner, Haskett L., Jr., , Inf
Connerat, William H., Jr, ,
Ord C
Connolly, Haviland A. N, , Int
Conroy, Joseph T, , Int
Cook, Andrew A., , TC
Cook, Dave J., , QMC
Cooley, Ray N, , AGC
Coons, Donald W., , Inf
Cooper, Harry B, Jr., , Arty
Copeland, Royal S., , Sig €
Corcoran, Charles A., y Arty
Cornelson, Arthur J., , TC
Correll, Louis W, , CE
Cosgray, Harold H., , I'C
Cosper, Jack H., , C
Cowles, Harper B., Ly Arty
Coyne, Christopher C., , Arty
Craig, Dan E., , Int
Crawtord, Albert C., ,Aace
Crocker, William 8., Jr., , CE
Cronk, Jefferson R., , Int
Crooks, George C., , Cml C
Cross, Leonard L., , AGC
Crouse, Marion W.,, , Armor
Crowder, Richard §., , I
Culbertson, Eual W., , QMC
Culleton, Benjamin D., , AGC
Culley, Frank J., , Armor
Cummings, Leonard D., . AGC
Curtin, William A., Jr., , Inf
Curtis, Donald MeB, , Arty
Curtis, Homer K., , Arty
Cuttino, Thomas B, , Cl
Dale, John R, , e
Dalrymple, John C., , C1
Dalton, Kenneth W,, , QMC
Daly, John H., , Arty
Dammer, Herman W,, , Int
Davidson, Cecil H., , e
Davidson, Henry E., , Armor
Davidson, Richard P, , CIB
Davie, Robert C., , IrC
Davis, Benjamin M., , Inf
Davis, Charles I., , Inf
Davis, Ray L., , IC
Davison, Michael ., , Armor
Davisson, Alexander I, Jr, ,
Inf
Dawson, Robert H., , Arty
DeBlois, Rene L., , Arty
DeLoach, Wilbur Von M., , Arty
DeVecchio, Roy G., , IC
Deagle, Bdwin A, N
Deane, John J., , AGC
Decker, Nelson I., ,Cm1 ¢
Dedi, Charles A., , CIi
Delaney, James B., Jr., , Int
D'Eliscu, Francois, , Int
Dellert, Howard C., , Inf
Demery, Thomas R., , CIE

Demitz, Robevts 8., , Armor

Derzis, Pete N., , MY
Deuter, Carl, , Arvty
Dicken, Keith O., ., AGC

Dickie, Ralph LeR., , Armor

425,
3534,
491,
322,
837.
146.
36.
754,
896.
769.
290,
824,
823.
451,
121,
548,
731,
867,
726.
{74.
1417,
750,
641,
524,
184.
3-8,
126.
520,
432,
22,
190.
BEYS
021,
692,
169,
482,
780,
260,
408.
758,
851.
8.
100.
2,
413.
35,
611,
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324,
820,
065,
716,
747,
8117.
207,
2052,
807,
613.
829,
96,
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811.
171,
499,
675,
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Dicks, John P, , Inf

Dilley, John H., , Inf

Dixon, Jobie J., , QMC
Dixon, Oliver 0., , Int
Dobson, John W,, , Armor
Dodds, Russell W., , Cml C
Dodge, Roy T, , CE

Doerty, Walter L., , Inf
Dolan, Franecis 8., .TC
Donaghy, James K., , MPC
Donaldson, Harold B., , Inf
Dooley, Thomas, , Armor
Doran, Roy E,, , Inf
Dougan, Ramon C., , Arty
Douglass, George A., , Int
Doyle, Justin G,, , AGC
Dragneff, Nicholas W., , AGC
Dunean, William D, , Armor
Dunham, Fred A., , C
Dupre, Oscar L, , Inf
Durbin, Rollin B., , Inf
Durham, Owen R., , Inf
Dyer, Harold I, , CR

Dyer, Kenneth R., , Inf
Dziuban, Stanley W., , CB
Eberhard, Franklin X, , QMC
Tekland, Kenneth I., , Inf
Bddy, Dayton W., , Sig C
Eddy, Samuel G., , Inf
Kdwaxds, David L., , Tof
Bawards, Barl L., , MPC
Bdwards, Ernest P., , QMC
Bdwards, Wesley B, , Inf
Eggleston, Howard K., Jr,, , CB
Bifler, Charles W., , Ord C
igter, William D., , CBE .
Elliott, Charles W., , TC
Elliott, Sam G, , Inf
KElmore, Vineent M., Jr., , Arty
Embree, Ray 0., , Arty .
Kmmerich, Rollins 8., , Inf
Engberg, John A., , Inf
Engstrom, Gustaf A, , GMC
Iigehenburg Bmil P, , Inf
Egcude, Joseph B, , Cml ¢
Bubank, Perry H., , Arty
Fallen, Arthur J., Jr., , Arty
Fargo, Charles C., , Inf
Farnham, Bennett D, , AGC
Farnsworth, Louis D, Jr., , Inf
Irarrell, Carl Y., , CH

Ireldt, Gerald H., , Inf
Feindel, William B., Jr., , Sig €
Fetterolf, Carlos M., ., BC
Tettig, John J., , 8ig C
Field, Raymond F., , AGC
Ields, Wendell C., , Arty
Titch, John H,, , Ol C
ite, Randolph V,, , Sig €
Fleming, Anthony, , CB
Flint, Lewis M., , QMC
Flynn, Richard ., , QMC
Fogarty, James J., , Arty
Folda, Taroslav T., Jr., , Arty
Trondren, William M., , Armor

Ford, Robert L., , e
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604.
244,
264.
367.
254,
557,
163.
107.
668,
6542,
359.
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452,
188.
543,
152,
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634.
441,
333,
436.
807,
351,
646,
287.
205.
321.
661.
15.
760.
218,
158.
95.
24,
508.
873.
62.
504.
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390.
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312,
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684.
845.
838.
512,
214.
3.
783,
782.
772,
407.
891.
283.
431,
393.
122,
655.
624,
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Fort, John G., , TC
Fournier, Roland P., , Cml C
Fowler, Robert M., , Inf
Frame, John C., , QMC
Fraser, Harvey R., , CE
Fredericks, Charles G., , Inf
Free, Richard H., , CR
Frick, John B, , Inf
Fries, Stoart G., , Armaor
Frolich, Alexander J., , OB
Fulton, James H,, , Sig ¢
Gabel, Francis 8., . MI
Gall, James B, , Inf
Gallagher, William J., , Arty
Garde, George H., , AGC
Garvey, Dale M., , Armor
Gassett, Silag, ,Arty
Gaston, Frederick H., Jr,
Armor
Geddes, John A, , Sig C
George, William C., ., Arty
Gerety, John §,, , Armor
Ghelardi, Anthony F., , CE
Gibbons, Ulrich G., , Arty
Gidinsky, Floyd BE., , QMC
Gilbert, Leo, , MPC
Gill, Gordon C., , QMC
Gillette, Shelby L., , QbIC
Gilliam, Arnold C., , QM(C
Glen, George R., , QMC
Glen, Jay T., , QMC
Godbey, Paul, , Arty
Gold, William M., , AGC
Goldstein, Arthur H., , Inf
Gomes, Lloyd H., , Inf
Gonseth, Jules E., Jr., , Sig C
Gontrum, Ralph W, , Armor
Goodpaster, Andrew J., , CE
Goodwin, David B,, , Armor
Goodwin, Francis B., , Ord C
Goshorn, John A, , QMC
Gould, Harold &, , CE
Graf, John A, Jr., , CE
Graham, Riley A, , Sig €
Graham, Sam P,, , CB
Grant, John W., , Sig C
Grant, Walter H., , Inf
Green, Hampton L., , CB
Grifiith, Dexter K., , Inf
Grimes, George R.; , Sig ¢
Groves, Joseph R., , Inf
Groves, Willice B., , Sig C
Grundborg, Bertel H., . CB
Guerin, John F., . Arty
Gunther, Herbert J., , QMC
Guthrie, Paul G., , Inf
Haberman, Howard I, , Inf
Hagen, Leon H., , Inf
Hagen, Robert P., , Inf
Hahn, Russell 8., , IC
Haines, Paul B., , QMC
Hale, William H., , Armor
Haley, Charles L., 34, , Arty
Hall, Harry A., Jr,, , CE
Hall, Lewis A., s Arty

11

94. Hamberg, William A., , Armor
583. Hamele, Louis F., , Inf
234. Hammond, David G., . CE
103. Hanburger, Christian, , CE
700. Hanley, George W., , Arty
594. Hansen, Harry F., . CE
245. Hanson, Charles C., , Arty
177, Hardman, Wayne, , Lrty
792, Harlow, Irvin L., , Laf
84. Harper, James E., JIr, . CE
193. Harper, Neal W., , Arty
686. Harper, William 1., Jr., , Inf
326. Harris, Edward M., , Inf
514, Harrison, Joseph H., , Arty
671, Harrison, Willard E., , Inf
6. Harvey, Raymond J., , CE
406. Haskell, Harold G., , Arty
164, Hassenfelt, Harold &, . Inf
590. Hattox, James G., , QM
722. Hauschultz, Barl H., . TC
586, Hawkins, Wilson M., , Armor
102, Haycock, William 2L, , Inf
411. Hayes. John J,, . Cml C
494. Hayes, Robert L., . MPC
477, Haymaker, Kenneth G., , Inf
616. Haynes, Ray, , Inf
844. Hays, Charles 8., , Sig ¢
454. Heasley, Morgan B., . Inf
704, Heath, Calvin A., , Inf
$8. Hegdall, Rudolph E., . AGC
585. Hein. Neil F., (81467, Inf
424. Heinlein, Rex 1., Jr., , CE
787. Helmboldt, Henry E., , CE
33. Hemion, Roger H., , Ord C
519. Henderson, James L., , Inf
274. Henry, Charies W., , Arty
3523, Hert. Paul. . Inf
776. Hettrich, Albert L., , Ord C
507, Hiester, David W., , Arty
85, Higgins, Walter M., Jr., , Inf
. Hill, John L., . QMC
291. Himes, Donald §., , QMC
47. Hines, Charles B, , Arty
§02. Hirshorn, B. J. Leon, . 0ord C
650, Hiser, Charles H., . Sig ¢
866. Hoag, Robert E., , FC
703. Hoisington, Roy D, , TC
771. Hood, Ralph E,, , Arty
501. Hoover, Holman D., , Inf
510. Hoover, Lawrence M., , CE
64. Horner, Chavles T., Jr., , Inf
149. Hoskot, Nathaniel R., , Inf
582, Howard, Wara C., , Ord C
897. Howell, Edwin N., . MPC
331, Howell, William C., Jr., , FC
366. Hudgins, Seth F., , Arty
505. Hudiburg, Howard B., . Arty
130. Hughes, George E., , Ord ¢
892. Hundley, Preston J., , Inf
412, Huneycutt, Robert E., , Arty
119. Hupfer, Clarence G., , Armor
17. Huston, Milburn N., , Inf
108. Huatchin, Claire E., Jr., , Inf
9217, Hutchinson, William 8., Jr.,

Cmi C
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8£37. Tintton, Hamilton M. . Arty 842, Lampkin, Cline I, . Int

705, Yeanes, Ray C., L Ord € 585, Lang, Hareld G., L ord ¢

101, Yzenour, Prank M. . Int 666, Lange, Herman W, W, L Arty
T68. Juckman, Reese H., . AGC 6601, Langley, oward W., L OB
350, Jackson, William €., Jr., , Inf 286. Lassetter, Roy, Jr, . Armor
B08. Jacobs, Lawrenee P, . 8ig ¢ T, Lavgerman, John B., . CE
166. Jakle, John 7., . Inf 318. Laughlin, George T., Anf

482, James, Willlam L., . 8Sig C 88, Layne, Cliyde 1., , Armor

80. Jannarons, John R, , Ck 468, Learman, Birdsey L., , Inf
600, Jesse, Willlam €., . Armor 803, Leldenheimer, John L., . Sig ¢
918.1, Jesse, Willlam R, . Arty 521, Leudholt, Brnest B, Jr., . AGC
534. Johnr, Gloyer 8., Jr, . Inf 647, Leight, William J., , OB

770, Johnson, Abert C, . CE 445, Leighton, Ralph B, Jr., »Inf
831. Johnson, Chester L, . Arty 271, Lemmon, Kelley B., Jr,,  Inf
734, Johnson, Franklin €., , Ci 038, Lennox, liearge, . Sig €

764, Johngon, Frederick E., . Ing 890, Lentz, Benjamin A, B

T51. Jahnsun, Joseph M, . CE 21, Lerette, Earle L., . Int

757, Johnson, Mark H,, . QMC 898, Lewin, Theodore B, CHig C
447, Johneon, Sterling R, . Arty 708. Lewly, Samuel A, LAGC

492, Jobnson, Dana W., Jr., . FC 408, Liehene, Steve, . Int

581, Johnston, Jareph W, . Sz ¢ 162, Ligon, Jumes R, . AGU

542, Joner, James M., Ir, , FC 800. Ligon, Walter B., , ATty

206. Jones, John P., Jr, . Int 123. Linderer, Lawrence W, . Arty
615. Jones, Ralph A,, Jr,, , Inf 503. Lindley, Ara (., , Arty

211, Jones, Willlam P,, Jr., . CB 242, Linvill, Rabert R., . Inf

113, Jordan, Herhert A, . Inf 652, Litile, Murray A, , Sig C
724, Joslin, Will D, , Blg ¢ 200, Litz, Wayne P, . Big €

438. Jorce, Clawie P, Jr., , CB 78C. Loehlin, Clfford A., . AGC
442, Kabrieh, Charles B, ., CE 364. Lockridge, Robert W, . CE
327, Kalisch., Bertram, , Sig ¢ 208. Love, Lowell 8., , Armor
784, Kaminsky, Joseph, . Ord ¢ 159, Love, Robert W, , OB

§76. Kaufman, Willlam P, . Int 496, Lovenes, Neal W, , Int

272, Keith, John W, Jx., JArty 768, Lowry, John (., B

322, Keller, James H., , Inf 458, Lucke, Bmil A, . Int

(82, Kelley, Charles B, , Ord ¢ 448, Tamry, Raymond H., , Arty
18. Kelsey, John B, , 8ig © 540, Lysaught, Orville D,, . Arty
725, Kemper, Wilmer G., . FC 393, Maclirain, Donald, , Arty

629, Kenevdine, Johin M., . QMO 620, MaclWillle, Donald  MacG..

£08. Keat, Parl W,, , Inf Armor

220, Kent, Edward R, , Int 85. Maheney, Willlam C,, Jr., \ Arty
664, Kernan, Melvin M., , AGC 822, Mulevieh, Steven, , CB

826.1. Xernan, Wiltam P, , Inf 445, Marin, Albert G, , Int

812, Kernknamp, Melvin W, Sig ¢ 32, Marlin, RBaymond B., » of

78, Kerwin, Watter T., Jr., , Arty 564, Mary, Lioyd M, » Inf

41, Kessler, Robert H,, ., Arty 57+ Marsh, Donald L., ,TC

428, Keyes, Hlehard W, ., Inf 631. Martin, Jobu 4., , FC

45, Kiel, Arthor G, , Arty 150, Martin, Tulan H., . Inf

118, King, Bruee R., . Arty 120. Magters, Avery W., , Arty

588, King, Carroll V., , TC 484, Masters, Robert B. L., L 0rd €
462, King, Dick A., . TC §39, May, Robert L., Agr

80. Ring, Ralph D, , OB 65. May, Robert W,, QMC

308. Kinnard, Harry W, O, Ix,, » Inf 729, Maynard, Harold G, , Arty
558. Kinney, Oliver G, . Inf 423, McChristinn, Joseph A . Armer
660, Kinsman, Arthur 8., , BC 91, MeClain, Donald M, CE

472, Kling, Carl V., L ord ¢ 712. MeCoid, Chaster B,, L Arty
225, Kiise, Curlyle, . Inf 614, MeCollam, Albert E., , CE
854, Knobelach, Wikireq, « FC 281, MeConuell, William J. . Int
038, Xochnarate, Joe, , AGC 289, MceCormae, Weston A, L Arty
072. Koletty, John W, , TC 733.1, MeCown, Harold D., , Inf
§‘$— Kratz, Golden P, , 88 832, McCrae, James L., L AGC

..00, Krste. Edward C., . Inf 180, MeCulloch, Frank A, . Int
723, Kraven, Rudalph H,, AGC 151, MeCumber, James B, . Arty
ﬁgg' Kriwanck, Frank T, cQMC 127, McDonald, Robert €., Tr., Aty
203. Kuhn, William A, . Inf 788, MeDonald, Willard 4., . Arty
343, Kujawski, Joseph §,, . QAIC 371. McDonnell, Willinm 3., Jr., - Juf
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176. McDowell, Samuel T., , Inf
536, McGinn, Floy W, . Arty
843, McGowan, Glenn J., , Inf
249, McGuckian, Ambrose T., , QAMC
189. McGuire, Harry R., , CB
858. McIntire, Lewis W, ,TC
618, McKenzie, Timothy H., , Sig ¢
659, McKeown, Dewey M.,  Inf
7T61. McLaughlin, Berlyn G., , Arty
§05. McLellan, Jesse M., LTC
168. MeWhorter, John P., , CE
888, McWilliams, Edward 3d, , Inf
212. Meany, William F., ,Ora ¢
181. Meinert, Fred H.. . Arty
799, Melton, Charles &, , QMO
238, Meredith, Roderick A,  AGC
415. Merriam, Wheeler, G., , Armor
500. Merrill, Claude J.. , Cml C
779. Merrill, Joln P., , MI
49, Messec, Harry 8., . Arty
713, Miles, Burton E., , TC
605, Miles, John L., .Cml C
74. Miller, Alexander H,, , CE
. DMiller, Curtis. . QAMC
. Miller, Donald B., , Iuf
. MMiller, Henry L., . Arty
. Miller, Leland V., , e
7. Miller, Mabry G., , Inf
23, Miller. Norbert C., , 8ig C
Millson, Cyril A., , TC
Minahan, Daniel J., Jr., , Arty
. Monk, Albert L., , Ir¢
. Montgomery. John H., Jr.. , Inf
5. Moody, George K. , Inf
. Moorman, Harold N, , Inf
. Morgan, John B., , Ord C
. Morgan, Lewis D., , QMC
. Morrison, John A, , CE
. Morton, William J., Jr., . Arty
. Moses, Frank B., , 8ig C
56. Motes, Preston AL, , QMC
3. Mott, Harold W., , Inf
. Moynahan, James MeC., , QMC
. Mouzlex, Joseph T., , Armor
. Mrazek, James E., , Inf
. Mudgett, Charles F., . Inf
. Mulvanity, Edward D., , QBIC
. Munger, Ray M., , Ord C
2. Murphy, Daniel J., ,0rd C
. Murray, Douglas B., LArty
222, Murray, Roy 4., Jr., , Int
. Murrey, Charles T., , FC
Myers, Robert B., , QMC
. Myers, William N., , CE
. Mylod, James A., , Sig €
Nagle, Fredrick W., , Inf
. Nauman, Arthur C., , CE
. Nealing, William H., ., MPC
. Neill, Andrus B., , e
. Nelson, Carlton W., , AGC
. Nelson, Glen A., . Inf
. Nelson; Raymond A., , Inf
. Nestor, Ralph 8., , Arty
. Newman, Campbell W, , Armor
. Newton, Carroll T., , CBE

855, Nichols, Edwin A.. . Inf
12, Nichols, Richard T., , Arty
834, Nichols, Walter R, , Arty
492, Nida, Glenn B., , Ord ¢
40835, Nolan, Daniel A, Ir., , Inf
81. Norrig, Jack K., , Inf
628, Norton, Jehn, , Inf
179, Offer, Robert D., . Arty
361, O'Kane, Mortimer J., , Inf
1. Ord, John A. , Rig C
55. Orstad, Edward L., . Six 0
. Osborne, Williamn L., . Inf
3. Osmanski, Frank A., . Arty
. Otto, Thomas W., , AGL
. Ouimet, Melvin H., . TC
DS, Page, Gordon B, , CE
. Page, Rezinald J. B, ,UR
. Palmer, Edwin &, , Ol C
. Palmer, Willium, , TC
Parker, David B., . CE
8. Partin, Walter F., . ord €
. Patton, Byron R, L MT
. Paul, Thurston T., Jr.. , Inf
6. Paulick, Michael, . Inf
2. Paulsen, Carl G, Lord C
. Payne, Charles J., , Arty
3. Peale, Jumes N, Jr., . Inf
. Pearsall, James F, Jr., , Inf
824, Peek. Allen L., , Inf
536, Peckbam, Elisha O.. , Inf
239, Peers, William R., , Int
304, Perry, Johin W, , TC
109. Persons, Howard P., Jr., , Arty
526, Peter, Richard H., , O C
2(G8. Peters, Peter, , AGC
421, Peters, Robert E., ,Ord ©
819, Petersen, George T., , Ord ¢
250, Peterson, Iver A, . Aty
301, Peterson, James D, . Ord ¢
881, Peterson, Vernon, . MI
156. Pettersen, Peder (., , CE
118, Phelan, John F., , CE
485, Phillips, John M., , Ord €
4753, Phyfe, Herbert L., , TC
806, Ploger, Lobert R., , CBE
28, Poehyla, Benjamin H., . SigC
106, Poinier, Arthur D, , Armor
508. Polich, Frank J., ., CE
487. Polk, John F., . ATmor
414, Pollock, Rolla D, , Sig ¢
151, Pond, Leon 0., . Inf
178. Pongonis, Joseph A., , AGC
204. Pope, Lemuel E., , Armeor
192, Popowski, Michael, Jr., . Armor
8§63, Possiel, Rakenius ., L Arty
385, Prather, Lawrence H., ,Ord C
708, Preston, Walter J., Jr., , Arty
184. Priest, Perry B., , Arty
850, Pruett, Joseph I\, , Inf
663. Purkhiser, Herman L., , 8ig €
793. Purlee, Menlo M., , Inf
140. Quinlin, Frank C., , TC
188, Quirk, Thomas R., , TC
560. Raber, Thomas J., , Ord C
9. Radam, David, , Inf



14

676, Ramnes, Osear A, ,0d €
7. Raney, Joseph D, . Int

207. Ranney, Daniel A, , Aty

209, Rathbone, Jobn V., Jr.. , ¢
90. Rawls, Jabus W, Jr., , Arty

518, Ray, Frederie D, , Inf

170. Redlipg, Willlam N, . Te
83, Redman, Charles L., Jr., L NC

584, Reed, Albert L., . CE

788. Reese, Willlam B, . FC

279. Rehmann, Edward L. . TC

489, Reid, Clarence F., , QMC

199. Revie, Charles R, , Arty

187. Reynelds, James ., , 0rd €
4. Rline, Robert ¥, . Inf

206, Rhodes, Jack L., , MPC
60, Rice, Vernon W, , AGC

889, Richards, William 8., , Arty

877, Rider, Robinsen B., , QMC

580. Riley, John R., , Armor

356, Rinker, Cornelius J., ,'re

688, Rippert, Jacob K., , Inf

350, Ritehte, Ernest L., . QMC

715, Ritehie, I'ant J., , Armor

$48. Rohdb, John B, Arty

790. Robbins, Horace M., . Arty

711. Robertson, Kenneth C., , Inf

743. Robinet, Alex J., . Inf

525. Roddy, John V,, . Arty

856, Roden, Charles E, , Arty

401. Rogan, Francis B, , Ord €
37. Rogers, Willlam C,, . TC

410. Rohde, Otto J., , CE

8G2. Rose, T'Lilip, , Sig ¢

774, Rosenbaum, Charles R., . CB

308. Rosengren, Roswell P, , CE

878. Rosg, Henry F., . Inf

852. Rouzle, Thomasg J., o Inf

404.1. Rowny, Bdward L., , CB

352. Rusgell, Melvin R., , Arty

154,
26.
08,

349,

701.

461,

446,

571,

302,
39.

549,

809,

714,

827.

448,
598,
434.
470,
T71.
273,

19.
422,
004,
640,

70.

Rutherford, Floyd A, , Arty
Ruzek, Charles V., Jr., , CR
Ryan, Timothy J., . Inf
Sacerdote, Sydney E., , Arty
Salet, Bugene A., , Inf
Sampson, George P, . Sig C
Sanders, Wilton L., , Int
$aurel, Benjamin W, , AEC
Seandrett, William, , Sig C
Schaefer, John L, , AGC
Schafer, Remond, . AGC
Schellman, Robert H.,, . Int
Scherrer, Edward C. D., , Armor
Schlotzhauver, Walter 8., Jr., R
Armor
Schuelder, Max T, , Inf
Schulz, Robert H,, . Inf
Scogeing, Walter P, , QuC
Scordas, Iaul H,, . Ord O
Seott, Peter W., , Inf
Seigler, Thomas J., Jr., . Slg ©
Seltz, Yohn A, , Arty
Selena, George, , AGC
Seymour, Willard R., . QMC
Shaw, Alten D., . AGC
Shaw, Walter A, , Arty

204,
330,
219.
595,
ST.
478.
142,
448,
T,
869,
R4
467,
813,
409,
202,
82,
TOT.
236,
1.

23.
175,
481,
592,
172,
231,
115,
/02,
07,
(324,
1156,
86,

a3.
470.
253,
306,
490,
637,
238,

33.
243.
635.
167.
384,
1390,
897,
304,
836,
173,
T4,
848,
327,
104,
D47,
338,

48.
187,
778
143,
125,
6522,
478,
328,
241,
£49.
S

859,
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Shelby, Troy H., Arty
Sheldon, Joxeph V., CAGC
Shepherd, Gerald D., , Arty
Sherrard, David G., , Int
Shields, John R., . Armor
Shinu, Robert V., , Inf
fihive, Donald W., . Arty
Showalter, Wilbur K., . Arty
Shuder, Russell M., Kig €
Shurn, Vernon A, R 54
Shytie, Carl 0, (3 0}

Sibley, Thomas N., , Inf
Simon, LineoIn A, Arty
Simons, Webster L., . CE
Singer, Merton, ., QMC
Sissen, Joseph W.. Jr., . Int
Skaggs, Loren D, LI
Skellg, James F., , Inf,
Skinner, Harry E,, . CE
Slaughter, Donnld F., , Arty

Slaughter, Page H., , TC

Slayden, Witlinm M., , Armor
Sleeker, Blbert M., , Armor
Sniedile, Joseph A, . CE
Smigelow, Howard G., , Arty
Smith, Clarence F., » QMC
fmith, Crawford J., . AGE
$mith, Dana E,, . AGC
Smith, Rollin H., , QAIC
Smith, Vernon M., L AGC
Smith, William D., Jr,, , QuC
Smith, William W., Jr., , CE
Smoak, John R. , Inf
Spanlding, Bdward C., , Arty
Spivey, Paul H., . AGC
Spragins, Robert B, , Int
Springer, Wayne G., ., Inf
Sprowl, Norman B., ) 88
Stanley, Charles A, . 8ig¢
Stanwix-Hay, Allen T., LSz C
Stavk, Henry J., . AGC
Starnes, James V., L Arty
Stead, Earle C,, . Inf
Stelzenmuller, William B., . CE
Stephenson, William G., LAy
Stevens, Pat M, 34, . Arty
Stevens, Wilber A., , CE
Stewart, Jumes T, , QMC
Stewart, Leslie M., , Arty
Stewart, Matthew C., , Inf
Stoddard, Ayres W., ,0rd €
Stokes, Qrvilie N,, ,Ord €
Stover, Willlam J., , Arty
Street, Frank L., , Arty
Stromberg, Woodrow W., , Int
Strum, Willle €., , QMC
Sullivan, Daniel F., .ord
Summers, Willinm M., . Iaf
Sundlof, Willlam A, . CE
Sutton, Earl, , Inf

Swarm, Willlam R,, , Arty
Sweger, Dyson C., , Arty
Tardy, Walter E,, , ATty 1nt

Tarkenton, James C., Jr., .
Tary, BEugene 8., , AGC
Tate, Roy A., , Arty
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272, Taylor, James, Jr., , Arty 702. Ware, Keith L., , Inf

160. Taylor. Livingston N., Jv., , Arty 26, Warfield, Charles L, L OMC
§20. Taylor, Leonard B, . FC 840. Waring, Frank 8., , Inf
110. Taylor, Wentworth H., Jr., , TC 59 Warner, Gordon 6., . Arty
186. Teeter, Edgar M., . QMC 6635. Warren, Carl K., Jr.. . Arty
653. Tenney, Arthur M., ,0rd C 317. Warren, Vietor C., , Sig C
228, Terrell, Homer, , FC 497, Watt, John, 021001, Inf

n79. Terry, Augustus T., Jr., , Arty 541, Weissman, Edwin W, NP
104. Thackeray, Donald W., , Armor 286, Welch, William 1., , M
781, Thomas, Evert 8., Jr., . Armor 408, Welker, Maximilian J. B, ., CE
5533, Thomas, Henry G., , MPC 141. Welling, Howard C., ,Ord ©
218. Thomas, Jesse F., , Sig € 5. Werner, Harry E., , Armor
637, Thomas, John W, . CB 2536, White, Emestt R., , Armor
288. Thompson, Donald F., , Inf 569. White, John R., , Rig ¢
404. Thompson, John W, . CE 804, White, Kendall C., , Siz C
$68. Tiedeken, Theodore J., . CE 810, Whitlaw, Nathaniel 0., , Armor
247, Tillson, John C. F., 34, . Inf 852, Wilking, James E,, , Inf
785. Tonks, Paul B., , QMC 651, Wilkinson, William ., Jr., . Inf
515, Townsend, Dured E., , Inf 561. Willinms, Carroll J., ,0rd C
841, Townsend, Elias ., , Inf 713. Willianms, John B, , AGC
803. Townsend. Horace E., ., Inf 344. Williams, Robert M., . Inf
566. Traeger, George A., , QMC 502, Williams, Robert C., Jr., , Inf
185. Trail, Harry BE., . AGC 778, Wilson, Albert A,  IC
$95. Tribe, Merrill LeR., , QMC 226, Wilson, Donald B., , Arty
636. Troth, James R., , TC 36S. Wilson, James A, . Inf
691, Troy, Francis A, . QMC 187. Wilson, Jasper J., . Armor
889. Turner, John G., . Arty 280, Wilsoan, Woodrow W., , CB
707. Turvene, Horace V., . QAMC 718. Winegar, Walter L., , CE
846. Tyner, 8t. Elmo P, , Inf 735. Winston, Waldon C., . Inf
369, Vail, William H., Jr., , Arty 69, Winton, Walter F., Jr.. , Inf
20, Van Allen, William G., , Ce 174, Witt, George L, . Inf

63. Van Atta, Ward H.,, , CE 283, Woerner, Leo G., , QMC
593. Van Court, Lioyd P., , Arty 704, Wood, Cecil H., .88

816. Vance, William AL, , Arty ST1. Woud, Horace M., , Sig C
278. van de Velde, Robert W., ,Arty  TR9. Wood, William K., , CE
800. Van Dine, William H., , QALC 781, Woolpert, Walter R, ,TC
71. Vann, Walter MacR., . Arty 756. Woolums, Albert B., , Inf
444, Vieman, Lewis D., , Arty 427. Works, Robert €. , Inf

638. Van Volkenburgh, Robert H., Ir, 32. Wright, Frank H,, . Sig ¢

. Arty . Yates, Robert C., , 88

870, Walker, Erwin R., Jr., , QMC 201, Yatsevitch, Gratian M., , Ord ¢
53, Walker, Fred L., Jr,, , Inf . Young, William M., , Sig C
73. Wallace, Lee, , Inf 570, Yowell, Benjamin W., , Inf
699, Wallace, Robert E., , Inf 188. Zais, Melvin, . Inf

749, Walters, Thurmond L., . Inf 10. Zehner, Elery M., , Inf

215. Walton, Robert L., , Inf 92, Zierdt, John G., , Ora ¢

47. Wansboro, William P, , Inf 507. Zinnamon, David R. , Arty
741, Ward, Henry P,, , Arty 221, Zinser, Roy I\, . Inf

(2) Judge Advocate Gevieral’'s promotion list.
4. Berman, William, 1. Myers, William M.,
2. Loos, Aldo H., 3. Smoeak, William M., Jr,

(3) Chaplains promotion list.

. Bartholomew, Ljsle, 3
1. Tielder, Daniel W.,

Stevens, Daniel W.,

[

(4) Medical Corps promotion list.

3. Anderson, Robert 8., 1. Smith, Philip J.,
6. Fielding, Fred T., 4. Sayder, Otis W.,
5. Harrell, Henry C,, 7. Vivas, Jeseph R.,
2. Hullinghorst, Robert L.,



IS

b = e

OFFICIAL :

16

(5) Dental Corps promotion list.

. Agster, William C., 2. Gray, Bugene W, Jr,,
. Bolton, Frank G., 1. Leverich, Ruluff F.,
. DcGon, Kenneth C., 8. Massey, Harold L.,
. Fallis, Reginald J,, 6. Wier, Ross J.,
(6) Medical Service Corps pronmotion list.
. Beswick, William L., 3. McAllister, Charles,
. Breaux, Numa P., 2. Prince, Carl M.,
. Daman, Xli E,, 4. Schunior, George I.,
. Mackin, James H,,

[AG 210.2 (28 Aug 52))

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY :

J. LAWTON COLLINS
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WM., E. BERGIN Chief of Staff, United States Army

Major General, USA
The Adjutant General
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